
NATIONAL REGISTER ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2012 MEETING SCHEDULE

NORTH CAROLINA STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE

First draft deadlines have been re-established after a ten-year hiatus. Please note that placement on the
National Register Advisory Committee meeting agenda is not guaranteed upon receipt of the first draft packet.
Factors that may affect the nomination review schedule and placement on the desired agenda are a heavy influx
of submitted nominations, receipt of several large historic districts, and the need for an intermediate draft.
________________________________________________________________________________________

FEBRUARY 9, 2012 MEETING
_________________________________________________________________________________________
Study List Applications Due Tuesday, January 3, 2012

National Register Nominations (Certified Local Governments)
Complete First Draft Packets due no later than Friday, August 12, 2011.
Complete Final Draft Packets due no later than Wednesday, November 30, 2011

National Register Nominations (outside Certified Local Governments)
Complete First Draft Packets due no later than Friday, September 16, 2011
Complete Final Draft Packets due no later than Wednesday, December 28, 2011

JUNE 14, 2012 MEETING

Study List Applications Due Friday, May 11, 2012

CLG National Register Nominations
Complete First Draft Packets due no later than Friday, December 16, 2011
Complete Final Draft Packets due no later than Wednesday, April 4, 2012

Non-CLG National Register Nominations
Complete First Draft Packets due no later than Friday, January 13, 2012
Complete Final Draft Packets due no later than Wednesday, May 2, 2012

OCTOBER 11, 2012 MEETING

Study List Applications Due Friday, September 7, 2012

CLG National Register Nominations
Complete First Draft Packets due no later than Friday, April 13, 2012
Complete Final Draft Packets due no later than Wednesday, August 1, 2012

Non-CLG National Register Nominations
Complete First Draft Packets due no later than Friday, May 11, 2012
Complete Final Draft Packets due no later than Wednesday, August 29, 2012


